

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 7478

Please reply to:
 FOI Administrator
 Trust Management
 Maidstone Hospital
 Hermitage Lane
 Maidstone, Kent
 ME16 9QQ
 Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net
www.mtw.nhs.uk

23 June 2022

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to patients with no fixed abode.

You asked:

1. Please can I be provided with the figures for the number of people without a fixed abode who have been discharged from hospitals within your trust over the past five years.

2. Please can I also be provided with the figures for the number of people without a fixed abode who were readmitted within six months.

Please can you provide this data in the following way.

- By annual year for each of the following years: 2018, 2019, 2020, 2021, and 2022 so far.*
- Please can you provide one figure for each year, taking in the total discharges from your NHS trust.*

Trust response:

	2018	2019	2020	2021	2022-Up to 01/06/2022
1. Admitted patients with No fixed abode	27	14	16	15	3
2. Of those patients who were re-admitted within 6 months	7	0	2	1	0